Al korrespondance bedes stilet til Ingersoll--Rands
nærmeste kontor eller distributør.
 Ingersoll--Rand Company 2001
Trykt i Japan
04576245
Formular P7389--2
5. Udgave
August, 2001

(TPA1673)
BESTÄLLNINGSNUMMER
BESTILLINGSNUMMER
OSANUMERO TILAUSTA VARTEN
BESTILLINGSNUMMER
ΑΡΙΘΜΟΙ ΠΑΡΑΓΓΕΛΙΑΣ ΕΞΑΡΤΗΜΑΤΩΝ
NÚMERO DA PEÇA PARA ENCOMENDAS
1 Motor Housing Assembly 25 O--ring . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 107XP--167
for 107XP . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 107XP--A40 26 Exhaust Deflector Assembly . . . 107XP--A123
for 1077XP . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1077XP--A40 27 Warning Label . . . . . . . . . . . . . WARNING--7--99
2 Nameplate 28 Coupling Nut . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 107--27
for 107XP . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 107XP--301 29 Ratchet Housing Assembly . . . . 107XP--A322
for 1077XP . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1077XP--301 30 Bushing . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 107XP--467
3 Inlet Bushing . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 107--465 31 Needle Bearing . . . . . . . . . . . . . 107--32
4 Throttle Lever Pin . . . . . . . . . . . 223--524 32 Crank Shaft . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 107XP--35
5 Throttle Lever . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 107XP--273 33 Drive Bushing . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 107--36
6 Valve Screw Assembly . . . . . . . . 107--A229A 34 Ratchet Yoke . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 107--37
7 Valve Screw O--ring . . . . . . . . . 107--259 35 Reverse Button Assembly . . . . . 107XP--A38
8 Throttle Valve Spring . . . . . . . . . 107--51 36 Reverse Button Pin . . . . . . . . . . 107--39
9 Throttle Valve Spring Seat . . . . . 107--710 37 Ratchet Anvil
10 Throttle Valve Assembly . . . . . . 107--A302 for 107XP (3/8” sq. dr.) . . . 107XP--44
11 Throttle Valve O--ring . . . . . . . 107--314 for 1077XP (1/2” sq. dr.) . . 1077XP--44
12 Rear Rotor Bearing Cap . . . . . . . 107--624 38 Ratchet Lock Pin . . . . . . . . . . . . 107--49
13 Rear Rotor Bearing . . . . . . . . . . 107--24 39 Ratchet Spring . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 107XP--41
14 Rear End Plate . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 107--12 40 Ratchet Pawl . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 107--43
15 Rotor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 107XP--53 41 Pawl Retaining Pin . . . . . . . . . . . 107--34
16 Vane Packet (set of 4 Vanes) . . . 107XP--42--4 42 Detent Ball (2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 107--696
17 Cylinder Assembly . . . . . . . . . . . 107--A3 43 Detent Spring (2) . . . . . . . . . . . . 107--45
18 Cylinder Dowel . . . . . . . . . . . . 107--98 44 Thrust Washer
19 Front End Plate . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 107--11 for 107XP . . . . . . . . . . . . . 107--46
20 Front Rotor Bearing . . . . . . . . . . 107--97 for 1077XP . . . . . . . . . . . . 1077--46
21 Spacer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 107--18 45 Retaining Ring . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 107--426